
 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE – SEPTEMBER 2025 

 
DEFERRED LIST 

 
PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT LIST – JULY 2025 

 
KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION 
28. 2500003369 
LT Illuminations  
1232 West Hood Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60660 
 
 

July 01, 2025 -  
June 30, 2026 

Television 
Commercial 
Production 

$26,955.00 Capital Construction 100%; 
Bi-Monthly. 

Provide funds to work with and assist the Lighting 
Designer throughout the studio lighting project, 
including finalizing lighting plots and lighting levels 
throughout KET Studio A and B sets. 
 
Note: NON-REGISTERED FOREIGN 

CORPORATION. 

 

 

 

 

 
PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST– JULY 2025 

 
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 
118. 25-057 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP  
101 South 5th Street, Suite 2500  
Louisville, KY 40202 
 

July 01, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Legal $450,000.00 Increase by $300,000.00; 
General Funds; 
$525 per hour; 
Provide additional funds. 

Provide funds for legal services to the University in 
highly specialized litigation matters including complex 
litigation and class action lawsuits. 
 
Note: The Hourly Rate Exceeds Committee's 

Maximum Rate Guidelines approved at the 

July 2024 meeting. 
 

 

 
 
 

MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST – JULY 2025 
 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL & INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES 
7. 2500002783 
Seven Counties Services, Inc.  
10401 Linn Station Road, Suite 100  
Louisville, KY 40223 

July 01, 2025 -  
June 30, 2026 

Community 
Based  
Services 

$18,684,992.00 Federal 35.23%; 
General 63.11%; 
Agency .62%; 
Tobacco Settlement 1.04%; 
Monthly. 

Provide funds for community based services for 
Behavioral Health, Developmental and Intellectual 
Disabilities, and Substance Use Services as 
authorized under KRS 210.410. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST– AUGUST 2025 
 

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 
118. 00000200 
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC  
500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2000  
Louisville, KY 40202 

July 01, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Legal $250,000.00 Increase by $150,000.00;  
General Funds; 
$125 per hour; 
Provide additional funds 
and amend the contract 
number to 00000200. 
 
Note: This contract 
replaces 25-053. 
 

Provide funds for legal services to the University in 

various matters including employment, contracts, 

torts, internal investigation, immigration, student 

affairs, athletics, gifts and estate planning, finance, 

construction law, environmental, regulatory matters, 

and bankruptcy. 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


